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DATE: June 14,2010 

TO: 

FROM: 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Regulatory Analysis 
Adam J. Teitzman, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General 

Docket No. 100198-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 4828, 
issued to 1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTEL, for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 
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RE: 

Docket No. 100201-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 7024, 
issued to Universal Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100204-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 81 13, 
issued to National Telecom & Broadband Services, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100209-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8695, 
issued to Flatphone, Inc. d/b/a Flatphone, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100210-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8708, 
issued to Sterling Telecom Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100215-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8735, 
issued to ONE SOURCE NETWORKS CLEC LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100216-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8741, 
issued to Solarity Communications LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. )It1313 
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Docket No. 100220-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 7764, 
issued to North County Communications Corporation, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100221-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8747, 
issued to eVox Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

- Docket No. 100222-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8755, 
issued to Lleida.Net USA, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100225-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8760, 
issued to Talk of the Town LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100226-TX Compliance investigation of CLEC Certificate No. 8772, 
issued to SAVE PLUS, INC., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

No protests were received in response to Order No. PSC-10-0307-PAA-TX issued on 
May 13, 2010. Consummating Order No. PSC-10-0369-CO-TX was issued on June 8, 2010. 
The companies listed above have not complied with the PAA Order, therefore, the certificates 
should be cancelled with an effective date of June 8,2010. 
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Accordingly, the dockets reference lease contact Nancy Pruitt 

at 413-6127 if you have any questions. 
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cc: Office of the General Counsel (Harris) 
Division of Regulatory Analysis (Pruitt) 


